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Our Program Today:  
Heather Clemons 
Presented by Melanie Laten 

Heather Clemons is 
a five-year resident 
of Fayetteville, who is 
well known in the 
area for her photo- 
graphy, yoga classes 
and belly-dance 
instruction.  
 
She has been belly 
dancing since 2009. 
The art form has  
been a staple in her 
life ever  since, pro- 
moting female em- 
powerment and body 
positivity.  
 
Heather also teaches beginner belly-dance classes here in Fayetteville. In 
addition, she also enjoys making her living as a yoga teacher and freelance 
photography in the community. 
 
Her days are happily spent with her husband, Chase, 19-month-old son, Elliott, 
and dogs, Zoe and Kaylee. 

#1 Is it the 
TRUTH?

#2 Is it FAIR to 
ALL concerned?

#3 Will it BUILD goodwill and 
BETTER friendship? 

#4 Will it be BENEFICIAL to 
all concerned? 

Four Way Test of the Things We Think, Say, or Do… 
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Tuesday, Sept. 1, 2016                      Chartered Feb. 13, 1935  

Celebrating Our 81st Year        

 

 

 

New Events  

Upcoming Programs: 

Membership Corner 

 
 

 
 

 
*  
Board Meeting Wednesday 
A Rotary Board of Directors’ meeting will be held 
Wednesday, Aug. 23, at 3 p.m. in the board room 
of the Fayetteville-Lincoln County Chamber of 
Commerce, 208 South Elk Ave. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Upcoming Dates 
Tues., Aug. 29 TBA by Al Horsman 

Tues., Sept. 5  Member Orientation 

Tues., Sept. 12 Club Assembly 

Tues., Sept. 19 TBA by Owen Bagley 

Thurs., Sept. 21 United Nations Intern’l Day of Peace 

Sat., Sept. 23 RYLA: Camp Nakawa, Crossville 

Tues., Sept. 26 TBA by Glenn Beech 

Fri., Oct. 6 Rotary Club Fish Fry 

Tues., Oct. 13 Club Assembly 

Sat., Oct. 14 Pre-PETS Orientation, Crossville 

Sat., Oct. 14 TRECS, Crossville 

Sat., Oct. 14 Grants Training, Clarksville 

Tues., Oct. 20 TBA by Melanie Laten 

Tues., Oct. 27 TBA by Naomi Beddingfield 

Tues., Oct. 31 TBA by Sandy Morrison 

Tues., Nov. 7 TBA by David Kidd 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Rotary Birthdays 
Melanie Laten Aug. 2 
Carol Foster Aug. 8 
Mike Henderson Aug. 22 
Marisa Thornton Sept. 13 
Peggy Bevels Sept. 24 
 
 
 

 
 

Stay connected 
The Rotary Club of Fayetteville 
has a Facebook page that is 
regularly updated.  
 
Or check us out online:  
www.fayettevillerotary.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Propose a Member! 
The Fayetteville Rotary Club does a 
lot in our community! Share our story 
with prospective members, and let them 
know they are always welcome! 
 

 
 
 
 

Club Visioning 
Session Held 
Fifteen members of 
the Fayetteville 
Rotary Club met 
Thursday, Aug. 17, 
for our Club 
Visioning Session, 
led by Ivan Jones 
of Shelbyville 
Rotary, Janie 
Robins of 
McMinnville 
Rotary, and Bill 
Loos of Sparta 
Rotary. 
 
Hats off to our 
fearless leader, 
Carol Foster, for 
planning this 
wonderful session! 
 
Details to come!! 


